STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR-17, PANCHKULA.

NOTIFICATION

NO. SEC/2ME/2018/6625

Dated: 29 th November, 2018.

Whereas the State Government vide its notification No.Leg.33.2018, dated 4th October, 2018, has amended the Haryana Municipal Corporation Act, 1994, according to which Mayor in all Municipal Corporations shall be chosen through the direct election by the electors of all wards of concerned Municipal Corporation.

- 2. In view of above, guidelines for the printing of ballot paper for the election of Municipal Corporation issued by the Commission vide notification No. SEC/2ME/2010/1634, dated 06.05.2010 are hereby further modified as under:-
 - (i) Ballot paper for the post of Mayor of Municipal Corporation shall be printed on pink paper with black ink.
 - (ii) Ballot paper for the post of Member, Municipal Corporation shall be printed on white paper with black ink.
 - (iii) In condition No. (iv) of the above said instructions the existing words "Name of Municipal Corporation/Ward No./ Year /Nature of election/ District Code"shall be substituted with the following words-Corporation /Member "Mayor of Municipal of Municipal Corporation from Ward No. /Year /Nature of election /District Code ".
 - (iv) In the existing Annexure –A after serial No. 9, serial No. "10" shall be added and under the column district the words "Sonipat" shall be added and under the column code mark the words "SPT" shall be added.
 - (v) The remaining instructions issued vide notification referred above shall remain unchanged.

DR. DALIP SINGH, State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Endst. No. SEC/2ME/2018/6626-49

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Urban Local Bodies Department, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Director, Urban Local Bodies Department, Haryana.
- 3. All the Deputy Commissioners in the State.

(Parmal Singh)

Jaymul Single

Assistant State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

Endst. No. SEC/2ME/2018/6650

Dated:29 .11.2018

Dated: 29 .11.2018

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Haryana for publication in the Haryana Government Gazette (Extra-Ordinary) dated 29.11.2018

He is requested to supply 25 copies of the notification complete with endorsement to the State Election Commission, Haryana, Chandigarh for information and record.

(Parmal Singh)

Assistant State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

ANNEXURE-"A"

SPECIFIED CODE MARK OF DISTRICTS FOR BALLOT PAPERS

SR. NO.	NAME OF DISTRICT	CODE MARK
1.	AMBALA	AMB
2.	YAMUNA NAGAR	YNR
3.	KARNAL	KNL
4.	ROHTAK	ROK
5.	GURUGRAM	GUR
6.	FARIDABAD	FBD
7.	HISAR	HSR
8.	PANIPAT	PPT
9.	PANCHKULA	PKL
10.	SONEPAT	SPT